MARTIN® Brush Cleaner with
external Motor
Installation Instructions
M3289UK
© Martin Engineering GmbH M3289UK-01/17
T
ab
le o

accessories.
Please always indicate the part numbers in every order.
9.1 Explanation of part numbers
Martin®Brush Cleaner
9.2 MARTIN® Inspection doors
With standard rubber door, up to 68 °C:
• 229 x 305 mm: Part no. CYAR-0912M.
• 305 x 356 mm: Part no. CYAR-1214M.
• 305 x 457 mm: Part no. CYAR-1218M.
• 457 x 610 mm: Part no. CYAR-1824M.
• 610 x 610 mm: Part no. CYAR-2424M.
41580-aabccddeeffg-hh
a Belt width in inches
b Brush pattern version
F: Full
S: Spiral-shaped
L: Straight
c Bristle material
PB: Polyester (PBT)
BR: Brass
d Cleaning width in inches
e Main shaft material
MS: Mild steel (1.0037)
A2 Stainless steel (1.4031)
f Voltage  (V)
11: 110
23: 230
40: 400
46: 460
g Frequency in Hertz
5: 50
6: 60
h Further options
X: Is simply incremented
© Martin Engineering GmbH 40 M3289UK-01/17
P
art n
u
m
b
ers
9.3 Installation manuals
• Martin® Inspection Door: Publication no. M3127.
9.4 Warning labels / Warning tags
• Conveyor Products Warning Label:
Part no. 23395
9.5 Accessories and options
9.5.1 Inspection doors
When installing the MARTIN® Brush Cleaner on an encapsulated
transfer system, a MARTIN® Inspection Door is recommended for
improved accessibility during inspection and maintenance. This can
be purchased from Martin Engineering or a contracted dealer.
9.5.2 Cleaning elements
The cleaning elements for the MARTIN® Brush Cleaner are available
in various material and trim versions. The appropriate type of
material  and trim is selected depending on the working conditions
(bulk material, temperature etc.). Please take further specifications
from the appropriate data sheet of the MARTIN® Brush Cleaner
L3863.
© Martin Engineering GmbH 41 M3289UK-01/17
P
art n
u
m
b
ers
9.6 Martin®Brush Cleaner
Fig. 17:
 OL

P
art n
u
m
b
ers
Part number /
Teilenummer
DIM PN Item /
Teilenr. Pos.
 Qty. Item /
Anz. / Pos.
CW
IL OL 1 4
[inch] [mm]
41580-18XXX12XXXXX-00 12 300 1000 1382 41581-18XXX 3
41580-24XXX20XXXXX-00 20 500 1150 1532 41581-24XXX 5
41580-30XXX24XXXXX-00 24 600 1300 1682 41581-30XXX 6
41580-36XXX28XXXXX-00 28 700 1450 1832 41581-36XXX 7
41580-42XXX36XXXXX-00 36 900 1600 1982 41581-42XXX 9
41580-48XXX40XXXXX-00 40 1000 1750 2132 41581-48XXX 10
41580-48XXX43XXXXX-00 43 1100 1750 2132 41581-48XXX 11
41580-54XXX47XXXXX-00 47 1200 1900 2282 41581-54XXX 12
41580-60XXX51XXXXX-00 51 1300 2050 2432 41581-60XXX 13
41580-66XXX59XXXXX-00 59 1500 2200 2582 41581-66XXX 15
41580-72XXX63XXXXX-00 63 1600 2350 2732 41581-72XXX 16
41580-78XXX71XXXXX-00 71 1800 2400 2882 41581-78XXX 18
© Martin Engineering GmbH 44 M3289UK-01/17
P
art n
u